

T. P. Crl. No. 39/2026
Inderjeet Singh Vs. Sangram Singh Cheema

14.05.2026

Present: Sh. Pradeep Dhaka, advocate for applicant in VC.

Lawyers' are on strike today.

Process not received back.

Counsel for applicant stated that main case is fixed for evidence for 29.05.2026 in the Id. Trial Court.

Let notice of this application be issued to the respondent through all modes as well as to his advocate through whatsapp on filing PF and supply of whatsapp number of the counsel for **26.05.2026**.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/14.05.2026