

T.P. CrI no. 39/26

Inderjeet Singh vs. Sangram Singh Cheema

26.05.2026

Present: Sh. Pratap Dhaka, advocate for applicant.

Respondent in VC whereas Sh. Digpal Singh,
advocate appeared in court.

It is informed that all the four cases are relating to dishonour of the cheques under Section 138 NI Act. Three cases are pending in the court of Ms. Sonam Singh, JMFC, Mahila Court for 29.05.2026 whereas one case is pending in the court of Sh. Ankit Solanki, JMFC (now Sh. Prithvi, Joshi, JMFC (NT Act)-01), East District, KKD, Delhi for 18.07.2026.

Only the copy of the notice was received by the counsel for respondent. Copy of the application given to him from court record. According to the counsel for respondent the transaction in all the cases is different, so these cases cannot be clubbed together. Respondent wants to contest this application, so put up this matter on **06.06.2026** for reply and arguments on this application. Advance copy of the reply be supplied to the counsel for applicant on his whatsapp or email.

TCR from both the courts of all the cases be also called for the date fixed.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/26.05.2026